THIS PAGE WAS INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK.
Multilayer Varistors
World Products, LLC  19654 Eighth Street East, Sonoma, CA 95476  |  Phone (707) 996-5201  |  Fax (707) 996-3380  |  www.worldproducts.com	 Rev. 19.3 (06.18.08)
Multilayer Varistors | 1
Table of Contents
Standard Series. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                                                                              	 2
0402 Series Specifications. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                                                                     	 4
0603 Series Specifications. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                                                                     	 4

Working Voltage Rated Single
Pulse Transient
Varistor Voltage
@ 1mA DC
Maximum
Clamping
Voltage
Typical
Capacitance
AC RMS DC Energy
10/1000μs
Peak
8/20μs Min. Max. 8/20μs @1MHz
Volts Volts Joules Amps Volts Volts Volts pF
VWAC VWDC* WS IS VV VC** C
WPMLVN0402-050E 4.0 5.5 0.05 20 7.1 13.5 30 360
WPMLVN0402-080E 5.7 8.0 0.05 20 9.6 12.5 24 280
WPMLVN0402-110E 7.8 11.0 0.05 20 12.7 15.5 27 200
WPMLVN0402-140E 10.0 14.0 0.05 20 15.9 20.3 30 120
WPMLVN0402-180E 12.7 18.0 0.05 20 21.5 28.0 40 90
0603 Series Specifications
Part Number
Maximum Ratings Electrical Characteristics
Working Voltage Rated Single
Pulse Transient
Varistor Voltage
@ 1mA DC
Maximum
Clamping
Voltage
Typical
Capacitance
AC RMS DC Energy
10/1000μs
Peak
8/20μs Min. Max. 8/20μs @1MHz
Volts Volts Joules Amps Volts Volts Volts pF
VWAC VWDC* WS IS VV VC** C
WPMLVN0603-050J 4.0 5.5 0.1 30 7.1 13.5 30 670
WPMLVN0603-080J 5.7 8.0 0.1 30 9.6 12.5 24 470
WPMLVN0603-110J 7.8 11.0 0.1 30 12.7 15.5 27 400
WPMLVN0603-140J 10.0 14.0 0.1 30 15.9 20.3 30 360
WPMLVN0603-180J 12.7 18.0 0.1 30 21.5 28.0 40 300
*VWDC: Leakage Current at 25°C is under 50µA at VWDC
**VC: Maximum Peak voltage at a specied pulse current and waveform
		  Energy Rating	 Pulse & waveform
		  0.05 Joules	 1A  8/20µs

Pulse Transient
Varistor Voltage
@ 1mA DC
Maximum
Clamping
Voltage
Typical
Capacitance
AC RMS DC Energy
10/1000μs
Peak
8/20μs Min. Max. 8/20μs @1MHz
Volts Volts Joules Amps Volts Volts Volts pF
VWAC VWDC* WS IS VV VC** C
WPMLVN0805-050L 4.0 5.5 0.3 120 7.1 13.5 30 3000
WPMLVN0805-080L 5.7 8.0 0.3 120 9.6 12.5 24 1900
WPMLVN0805-110L 7.8 11.0 0.3 120 12.7 15.5 27 1600
WPMLVN0805-140L 10.0 14.0 0.3 100 15.9 20.3 30 1500
WPMLVN0805-180L 12.7 18.0 0.3 100 21.5 28.0 40 1200
WPMLVN0805-260L 18.4 26.0 0.3 100 29.0 38.5 58 750
WPMLVN0805-050J 4.0 5.5 0.1 40 7.1 13.5 30 1600
WPMLVN0805-080J 5.7 8.0 0.1 40 9.6 12.5 24 900
WPMLVN0805-110J 7.8 11.0 0.1 40 12.7 15.5 27 760
WPMLVN0805-140J 10.0 14.0 0.1 40 15.9 20.3 30 700
WPMLVN0805-180J 12.7 18.0 0.1 30 21.5 28.0 40 570
WPMLVN0805-260J 18.4 26.0 0.1 30 29.0 38.5 58 430
1206 Series Specifications
Part Number
Maximum Ratings Electrical Characteristics
Working Voltage Rated Single
Pulse Transient
Varistor Voltage
@ 1mA DC
Maximum
Clamping
Voltage
Typical
Capacitance
AC RMS DC Energy
10/1000μs
Peak
8/20μs Min. Max. 8/20μs @1MHz
Volts Volts Joules Amps Volts Volts Volts pF
VWAC VWDC* WS IS VV VC** C
WPMLVN1206-050M 4.0 5.5 0.4 150 7.1 13.5 30 5800
WPMLVN1206-080M 5.7 8.0 0.4 150 9.6 12.5 24 4500
WPMLVN1206-110M 7.8 11.0 0.4 150 12.7 15.5 27 3800
WPMLVN1206-140M 10.0 14.0 0.4 150 15.9 20.3 30 3400
WPMLVN1206-180M 12.7 18.0 0.4 150 21.5 28.0 40 2600
WPMLVN1206-260M 18.4 26.0 0.4 120 29.0 38.5 58 1900
WPMLVN1206-330M 23.3 33.0 0.4 120 38.0 47.0 72 1100
WPMLVN1206-420M 30.0 42.0 0.4 100 46.0 58.0 86 600
WPMLVN1206-560M 40.0 56.0 0.4 100 58.0 76.0 110 400
WPMLVN1206-050J 4.0 5.5 0.1 40 7.1 13.5 30 3300
WPMLVN1206-080J 5.7 8.0 0.1 40 9.6 12.5 24 2800
WPMLVN1206-110J 7.8 11.0 0.1 40 12.7 15.5 27 2400
WPMLVN1206-140J 10.0 14.0 0.1 40 15.9 20.3 30 2000
WPMLVN1206-180J 12.7 18.0 0.1 30 21.5 28.0 40 1800
*VWDC: Leakage Current at 25°C is under 50µA at VWDC
**VC: Maximum Peak voltage at a specied pulse current and waveform
		  Energy Rating	 Pulse & waveform
		  0.05 Joules	 1A  8/20µs

question, please consult World Products, LLC Please be advised that World Products,
LLC accepts no responsibility for any infraction by users of World Products, LLC
products on third party patents or industrial copyrights.
0402 Series Specifications
Part Number
Maximum Ratings Electrical Characteristics
Working Voltage Varistor Voltage
@ 1mA DC
Maximum
Clamping
Voltage
Typical Capacitance
AC RMS DC Min. Max. 8/20μs @1MHz
Volts Volts Volts Volts Volts pF
VWAC VWDC(1) VV VC(2) C
WPMLVL0402-050A100 * 4.0 5.5 9.7 13.5 35 10
WPMLVL0402-050A400 * 4.0 5.5 9.7 13.5 30 40
WPMLVL0402-050A101 * 4.0 5.5 9.7 13.5 25 100
WPMLVL0402-050A201 * 4.0 5.5 9.7 13.5 25 200 (typ)
WPMLVL0402-050E361 * 4.0 5.5 9.7 13.5 30 360 (typ)
WPMLVL0402-080A100 * 5.7 8.0 14.0 17.8 40 10
WPMLVL0402-080A400 * 5.7 8.0 14.0 17.8 35 40
WPMLVL0402-080A101 * 5.7 8.0 14.0 17.8 30 100
WPMLVL0402-140A100 * 10.0 14.0 18.0 24.0 45 10
WPMLVL0402-140A400 * 10.0 14.0 18.0 24.0 40 40
WPMLVL0402-180A050 * 12.7 18.0 24.0 32.0 70 5
WPMLVL0402-180A100 * 12.7 18.0 24.0 32.0 60 10
WPMLVL0402-180A400 * 12.7 18.0 24.0 32.0 50 40
WPMLVL0402-180A900 * 12.7 18.0 24.0 32.0 50 90 (typ)
0603 Series Specifications
Part Number
Maximum Ratings Electrical Characteristics
Working Voltage Varistor Voltage
@ 1mA DC
Maximum
Clamping
Voltage
Typical Capacitance
AC RMS DC Min. Max. 8/20μs @1MHz
Volts Volts Volts Volts Volts pF
VWAC VWDC(1) VV VC(2) C
WPMLVL0603-050A100 * 4.0 5.5 9.7 13.5 35 10
WPMLVL0603-050A400 * 4.0 5.5 9.7 13.5 30 40
WPMLVL0603-050A101 * 4.0 5.5 9.7 13.5 25 100
WPMLVL0603-050E251 * 4.0 5.5 9.7 13.5 25 250 (typ)
WPMLVL0603-080A100 * 5.7 8.0 14.0 17.8 40 10
WPMLVL0603-080A400 * 5.7 8.0 14.0 17.8 35 40
WPMLVL0603-080A101 * 5.7 8.0 14.0 17.8 30 100
WPMLVL0603-140A100 * 10.0 14.0 18.0 24.0 45 10
WPMLVL0603-140A400 * 10.0 14.0 18.0 24.0 40 40
WPMLVL0603-180A050 * 12.7 18.0 24.0 32.0 70 5
WPMLVL0603-180A100 * 12.7 18.0 24.0 32.0 60 10
WPMLVL0603-180A400 * 12.7 18.0 24.0 32.0 50 40
WPMLVL0603-180E101 ** 12.7 18.0 24.0 32.0 45 100 (typ)
1.) VWDC: Leakage Current at 25°C is under 20µA at VWDC
2.) VC: Maximum Peak voltage at a specied pulse current and waveform.
		  Pulse & Waveform
		  1A  8/20µs